## GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR

10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 Phone No. 0914-2504114 Fax No 0194-2503115

Subject: Submission of Thesis by the Postgraduate Scholars admitted to various PG (MD/MS) Courses in Government Medical College, Srinagar.

Final &Last Reminder

## NOTICE

In continuation to this office Notice Vide No.: GMCS/Acad/SS/PG/7500-19 Dated: 25/11/2022, No. 7548-65 Dated. 01-12-2022, No. 7710-32 Dated. 15-12-2022 & No. 9270-95 Dated. 04-01-2023, it is notified for the information of all the concerned postgraduate scholars (Batch 2020) to submit soft copy of their thesis in a Compact Disk (CD) along with the covering letter from concerned HOD in the office of Registrar Academics, Government Medical College, Srinagar for its onward transmission to the University of Kashmir within stipulated time. The Thesis shall be signed and stamped by the concerned Guides/Co-Guides and HODs.

However, only few candidates have submitted their thesis which were submitted to University of Kashmir.

It has been noticed that large number of Postgraduate candidates have not submitted their thesis yet, now all the Postgraduate Scholars are directed to submit their thesis by or before 25-01-2023, with a late fee of Rs, 500/- to be deposited in official Account No. 0349040100028894.

Furthermore, it should be noted that no thesis shall be accepted after the cut-off date.

Principal/Dean
Govt. Medical College,
Srinagar

No.: GMCS/Acad/SS/PG//4/9-/6

Dated:// /01/2023.

Copy to the, for information & necessary action:

- 1. Controller of Examination, University of Kashmir, Srinagar.
- 2. HODs concerned, Government Medical College, Srinagar.
- 3. In-Charge, I.T. Section, Government Medical College, Srinagar with the direction to upload the notice on the official website.